

Flint's Bishop International Airport Director, Jim Rice, Intends to Announce his Retirement

*** FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE ***

January 27, 2014

Contact: Jim Rice

Airport Director

Bishop International Airport Authority

Ph: 810-235-6560

Pat Corfman

Director of Marketing and Public Relations

Bishop International Airport Authority

Ph: 810-235-6560, ext. 120

(Flint, Michigan) Airport Director, Jim Rice, is expected to announce his retirement during the January 28, 2014, Airport Authority Board Meeting. His last day will be October 8th, 2014.

Mr. Rice began at Bishop International Airport on March 1, 1990. He is the first, and only, Director to serve under the new Airport Authority, which was formed in 1987.

"It was a tough decision," stated Mr. Rice. "I take a lot of pride in what we have been able to accomplish here, as well as in how our employees and community feel about the airport. During my tenure, we built a state-of-the-art passenger facility and expanded our cargo and general aviation operations. Everything is top-notch. Bishop Airport is well respected in this region, and throughout the field of aviation. It has been humbling to be a part of these achievements."

It is anticipated that the Airport Authority Board will do a nationwide search to replace Mr. Rice.

Flint Bishop International Airport (FNT) is "The smart way to fly". Flint offers the lowest average airfares in the state. It is also the most centrally located low-fare portal to Michigan, making "Pure Michigan, Purely Affordable". The facility is served by Southwest Airlines, with year-round, nonstop jet service to Las Vegas, Baltimore/Washington, Tampa Bay, and Orlando, plus seasonal service to Ft. Myers/Naples: American with jet service to Chicago O'Hare; United, with Cleveland service; and Delta with jet flights to Atlanta and Minneapolis. For reservations and flight information from Flint, visit our web site at bishopairport.org

###

The smart way to fly.

G3425 W. Bristol Road, Flint, Michigan 48507